MODEL R600 and R600L
CHASSIS 6R40 and 6R41

L2
DET.COL

| YELLOW
CODE
L4 @
0SC.COIL LJ
@ ®
i

o

©

Oq

TF T
@

o=

o ko

rReo bof ()

© CO@|||| @\
®

T

BLK

wave| E1
ROD|  ExT £xT
ANT GND

R3
3300

M\

M

AY 6
x
o
T

I

470

R4
150
210%

|

ce2s
15

]

WH-GR

10 *10%

3
PAl
c3l
50

L2

L3

7
|
|
!
!

fo e e

|

L4

LIS

Lie




28X 66X ' 35X X
n————@— AT . G FROM >(G )= FROM
600KC 600KC — O 600KC TO 455KC 4 455KC TO 400 ry
R-F AMPL CONVERTER I-F AMPL
U4
___________ ey
L2
M 8a 7
4 sl lacso] |
. 7~ 7> raref
c3C |
ci2
D A 100k | t2
= 10%
04a7uUF
A
—e
—t
—
3 cH
o's)
R3
3300
“Ri /2 W_CG AN
- 2200 1.0 MEG JO47UF
M\ g
[ —- AVAVAY:
C‘*r RS Gmgg—ﬁ‘/l 4 2 27\«955 oRM'
< . 10 MEG
o H 2 / 5.6 MTZ'GO*IOV 4';|hlﬂEG
:% oS 4 cs : £10%, 4.
fird L cio"OMES E 0, /. Rieo
i 0% “T~OIUF P _‘L
T < S A 1la RIS
s L3 & s 7 A~ IMEG
270 - (FIC3E (C3F o7 clo c20
_Cia
=55 F B OIUF | 022UF
8- BUS °
e e — L I - 1 =
E 3 S8 lg::%w
" - !
k3 g E =53 ““-j BLK T
Lo I | = oz x ix c3r =
- 3! 3 HEE 3o 0 oo
e 3 F L Z 3= 50 . =
' 4 sia caz
X - 001
: | @ | °
: | 34 N L23A TREBLE
|
| ! L7 o OCIUF [ L238 504l | seA
H QQQ ! r
E | v i M 3-8
== F‘ et T e I it Sttt T “"Q - "1 o
i A
' T $'B (3sa - _
: J 2390—1 105V
f cssg 27°
i v } 574
T—_ T 4 gl% L24A —d
: Ra7 | t|m +a 4+ +
L2aB RE | _lcan “fcais jcan ]
i +10% |
X c32 " | |60uF |20uF |200uUF|40 UF
[T
]}‘ [ L25 oe
e — = b —
1
]
- ! €35
4 : 120 L26
!
]
_r;ﬁ::x L

oy

t
t
|

1
| mimdeieniantai i) Sl

i

 ——

H7V.AC. IOW.
1I7VDL TS W
230VA.C.20W

-

!

|

1

|

t

|

I

|
230VD.C. ISW :

|

|

|

|

L




65X
AT
400~ 50MW OUTPUT

14X
400~ SOMW QUTPUT

- AMPL AUDIO OUTPUT
Us 3v4
c24
50
R19
47
EG T3 gk
3
YEL. LSt BR.
2
als ¥ J2 NOTES
ﬁlgg ol 275 | RESISTOR VALUES iN OHMS, CAPACITY VALUES
- & g IN UUF UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
2 IF TRANSFORMER NUMBERING STARTS WITH
#| TERMINAL AS FIRST TERMINAL CLOCKWISE AND
ADJACENT TO MARKER,AS VIEWED FROM THE BOTTOM
AVAYAY; OF CHASSIS
R20 3. ALL SECTIONS OF BAND SELECTOR SWITCH S| SHOWN
10 MEG IN"NONOPERATING POSITION.IN OPERATING POSITIONS
SLIDING CONTACTS MOVE TO THE LEFT.
T+ 4 ALL TONE BUTTONS S2 SHOWN IN RIGHT POSITION AS
- IS ,CZZEF VIEWED FROM THE FRONT OF CABINET
L=
LA 5 S3 POWER CHANGEQVER SWITCH SHOWN N POSITION
FOR POWER LINE OPERATION
RI7
6 POWER ADAPTER SWITCH S4 SHOWN IN 1IOVOLTS
H\(/:Ig('}ﬂ\;%l_LUME AC-DC POSITION
7 ALL VOLTAGES MEASURED FROM COMMON RETURN
TO POINTS INDICATED WITH A DC VACUUM TUBE
VOLTMETER AND SET OPERATING ON Hi7V.AC
R29
100K +10%
o
TUNING RANGES
SSA 540 1600 KC
({‘/ aMC 8 MC.
o— 2MC 4 MC.
BASS [vorce ALTO ! 174 18.2 MC
S2B s2C S20 148 156 MC
Jo s 12,1 MC.
s58 94 9.8 MC
R33
IFFREQUENCY 455KC
R32 700 110% BATTERY PACK NO. Z-985
560 +10% INSERT AC PLUG
HERE FOR BATTERY
OPERATION I
r } DENOTES
| i wi CHASSIS
1 i —~ ~, RED A+
I N ¥
B—BUS | J)
6 Js la 9 8 7
- | A S A A
!
TSR 1
| | R36
I ! S3 o | [ 100
L 3 3 2 | |
cas R34 -t Iyl SOCKET END VIEW
~ 04TUF 330K == (I OF CABLE
| 1
~" T BLACK a-
ILF.
3va U4 e
R b
———————————— — 7
§ -
1 (L 7 5 1] 7 [ 7 1
! 1
i 2 MEG
PLI 56 120 100
R354 660 * 0% VS
1200 ! p—AAN——4¢ %IS[
X )
1.F.
I 10 MEG. ¥ sEC.
! TYPE 21
| BATTERY
R358 | LAAA- AN
620 PILOT LIGHT CIRCUIT PAAAes SeMEG
|
i
| FILAMENT 8 AVC CIRCUIT
FILAMENT
——————————— - SUPPLY

96




o 130=72

TO THE SERVICE MAN:

Chassis 6R40 features a high gain tuned RF stage ahead of a conventional
superheterodyne circuit with band spread tuning on %.o 31, 25, 19 and 16 meter
bands. There are two continuous coverage bands, one covering 2-4 megacycles
and one covering 4-8 megacycles.

1f removal of the chassis from the cabinet ever becomes necessary this should
be done with care.

The alignment of chassis 6R40 is conventional. However, care must be exer-
cised when making adjustments, and the alignment procedure must be followed ex-
actly, Set the chassis over a metal plate approximately the same distance the bat-
tery pack is from the bottom of the chassis when it is in the cabinet. This proced-
ure will infroduce the approximate amount of metal in the field of the RF and os-
cillator coils as when the chassis is in the cabinet. A signal generator of reason-
able accuracy and good attenuation must be used. An output meter (AC) of the
copper oxide rectifier type with a range of 1 to 30 volts in several steps is neces-
sary to get accurate output readings. Alignment wrenches should be of the non-
metallic type, especially when making adjustments at the higher frequencies.

When reinstalling the chassis in the cabinet be careful not to disturb the cabl-
ing between the short wave coil assembly and chassis' Tune in a weak broadcast
signal near 1400 Kc. and touch up trimmer C3B. This will insure maximum per-
formance after alignment.

The I.F. transformers incorporated in this receiver are of the new permeability
tuned type. The advantage of an |.F. transformer of this type is its extreme stabil-
ity under various humidity and temperature conditions. The upper coil is the sec-
ondary and the lower the primary. When adjusting these I.E. transformers the tun-
ing wrench 68-19 can be inserted into the top slug, rotated until maximum output
is obtained and then dropped down to the lower slug and the same operation re-
peated. The tuning i..o:nﬂ is so designed that tuning one slug does not affect the
adjustment of the other.

Thermal Regulator Tube 50A1 is an automatic rheostat designed to keep the
current in a circuit at a_definite value. Should the supply voltage change, either
upward or downward, the Thermal Regulator will automatically increase or decrease
its resistance to compensate for this change and keep the current thru the control-
led circuit at a constant value.

As used in the R600, the controlled circuit consists of the filament of the five
vacuum tubes connected in series. A constant current thru these filaments is
equivalent to a constant voltage applied across them.

The Thermal Regulator tube is capable of performing its function because of
its peculiar electric thermal chercctsristics, Basically the tube consistc of ¢ fine
iron wire filament hermetically sealed in a hydrogen atmosphere. By balancing the
temperature resistance curve of the wire against the thermal conductivity curve of
the gas, it is possible to make a unit that automatically changes its resistance to
keep a constant current flowing over a large range of voltage variation,

By keeping the filament current of the vacuum tubes constant at 50 milliamper-
os we extend the line voltage range over which the set will operate from 90 to
130 volts and increase tube life by an indefinite amount.

Recessed Bumper

(4 part of 14-1633)

ALIGNMENT PROCEDURE

INPUT
CONNECT OSCILLATOR | SIG- SET DIAL
OPER. TO DUMMY ANTENNA T-Z—~>m_...0 B AND AT TRIMMERS PURPOSE
Positive lead of signal
generator to converter
1 |orid through o .1 Mid. 1 455¢c | BC | 600 Ke L6,7,8,9 Align I.F,
condenser & negative
lead to negative fila-
ment of 1L6 tube.
2 1600K ¢ BC 1600 K ¢ C3F Ket oscillator to scale
3_|One turn foop coupled g0 T BC 1400 K 3D Alignment of selector
loosely to broadcast -
4__ lwavemagnet 1400K e BC 1400 Kc C3B Alignment of BC ant,
5* 600K e BC 600 K¢ Rock C16 Alignm'tof BCat 600K c
6 . 7.8 Mc {4-8 Mc | 7.8 Mc  [C38A,C33A,C29A
7* m 4.2 Mc | 4-8 Mc | 4.2 Mc Rock 1.23B .
B £3 REPEAT OPERATIONS 6 & 7 = 3
9 £ 3.9Mc | 2-4 Mc | 3.9 Mc | C38B,C33B,C298 N
10% R 2.1 2-4 Mc | 2.1 Me Rock L 248 °oqQ 8
- S f=4
11 gE REPEAT OPERATIONS 9 & 10 H m s
12 2E g 17.8 Mc |16Meterg17.8 Mc | L 25,L.19,L13 m.m <
13 s8¢ 15.2 119 Meters|15.2 L 26,120,114 = on T
14 L~ 3z 11.8 Mc R5Meters| 11.8 L27,L21,L15
15% o >3 9.6Mc 31Meters| 9.6 Mc | L28,L22,L16

* NOTE: Rock Tuning Condenser When Making Alignment Under Operations 5,7,10,12,13,14 & 15.

NOTE: If Trimmers C2, C3, C4 are ad|usted after procedures No. 2 through No. 15 are completed, it will be
necessary to repeat alignment procedures No. 2 through No. 15,

Tube, Trimmer Location and Dial Cable Drawing




V'S Ul peiutid - ¥y

(8€0) Y3IWWIML LSvOav0ou8 YNNILNY

HOLIMS TOHLINOD 3NOL ®

SSvV8v
0oLV €
3210A2
378341 |

11

(Q€D) ¥IWWINL 4-4 1SYIavOo s

(4€0) ¥3WWINL HOLVYITNOSO .rwddodomle

©17) 00 YNNILNY Wig 130

SNVYL 4l LSI -0
(60O ‘ . @

TOYLNOD 3NNT0A
B HOLIMS J440-NO

(VBED) HIWWIML HOLVITISO OW8-b
LNY .uwo\

Amjj_ouqzzuhzqsmm
@27)1109 mo»umﬁoz_m/

(#47) 7100 VNN3LNY s_m_/
(127171105 ¥0153130 s_mmﬂ
(€17) 0D YNNILNY Wol— ]
©0z1) 110D YOLD3LIT W6l
(217) N0D YNNILINY DWb-Z—
(617) 10D ¥OLD3L30 Wor—>
{100 YNNILNY “OW 8- — ]

o ©)0/e/6/ /

(81109 moSEuo_ozTN\.

X

(8LEDIHIWWINL H0103130 'OWH-2
(VE€D) H3WWIEL HOLO3L3A OW8 -V
(217) 1100 H0L23L30 ON8 -

(8620)HIWAINL YNNILNY DWW -2— ]
(¥62Z0)HIWWIN L YNNILNY DWE-b—"

W0L108 Hd m.._ll\

401 235 67

"SNVYYHL d'1 QN2 21

(827) 1100 HOLYTISO WIS
(427 00 HOLYITUOSO WeZ
—=(927) N0V HOLYIUISO W6l
~—~-(§277) 70D HOLYIUISO W

(235 8¥27) (1Hd veel)
OGO HOLYIUISO OWb-2

('03s gg27) (14d ve2)
HOD HOLVITUOSO OWS-t

88€2) HIWAIY L HOLYTIOSO dDWH-2
=il

(910)4300Qvd LSydAdvou8

NMNL /2 — e+

NOILVY3d0 AH3L1lvE ¥O4
343K 9Nd OV LH3SN

o Ce—snuni 2 2

3AIHQ QHOD VvIa

"HOLIMS ¥O0L103713S ONVE 40 M3IA HV3IY

97



P ART
NO.

12-1873

)

ity
it resny
5 3
S o
*n3 @

(NN
Sod8a
N
n

[ TN
N
)
3
3

2-2281

95-1148
951149
95-1369

113-8
11313
113-18

113-19
113-56

114-39
11451

DIAG.
No.

€7,13,23,25,34
c2

ch, 14

cx

C16

C38A, C38B
C33A, C33B
C29A, C298

C3A, 8, C, D, E,F
C4s

R

R7, 29, 37
R2, 5, 15, 21, 22
R11, 19
R10

R14, 20

R18

R17

R35A, R35B
R27

R33

n
T2
T3

DESCRIPTION

Chassis Parts PRICE
Bracket (port of 5-20821) .05
Dial support bracket .06
Pointer shaft bracket 5
Tuning shaft bracket .02
Cap & insulator {part of 5-15785) 0
Coil mtg. clip .02
Coil mtg, clip 03
01 Mid. ceromic  500Y (5 used) 26
004 Mfd, mic 500V .26
470 Mmf, mica 500V (2 used) .26
25 Mmi. ceramic 500V .33
2750 Mmf. mica SDOV 65
Mmf, ceramic .20
Elo:nal tic 20/150V, AO/ISOV 607150V, 200710V 4.65
50 M 500V .20
1.2 500V 20
047 Mfd. 400V (2 vsed) .26
.l Mfd. 0! .26
.047 Mmfd. pa 200V .26
.0 . 400V 26
,0033 Mfd. p 400v 26
.01 400V .20
.01 Mid. pupu 400V .20
10 Mmf, ceramic 500V .35
Electrolytic 12/150V 1.20
270 Mmf. mico 500V (2 used) 26
.022 Mid, paper 200V {3 vsed) .26
.022 Mid. poper 400V .26
250 Mmf, ceramic 500V .26
.001 M'd papnr 600V (2 vsed) .26
500V 35
500V (2 used) .30
500V 35
mi 500V 55
Single section trimmer J0
2 section rimmer .55
2 section trimmer 55
2 section trimmer .65
15 Mmif. ceromic 500V .20
3 section variabls 575
L047 Mid. paper 600V
Dial scale (used on 8R40} 3.50
Dial scale (used on §R41) 3.75
Headphone jack I35
5%" PM speaker 10.00
6-32 X 14 X 3/32 hex nut (2 mt. oa. 95-1148, 95-1149
& 212-13) 01
3/8 X 32X 9/16 painut .01
Trim plote (vsed on 85-543) .10
Scale bockground plote (used on 6R40) .45
Scale background plate (used on 6R41} .75
Adapter plug on $-15715
Diol pointer .50
Jdier pulley (3 Pu" of 5-20793) 10
10 ohm KW 0% (2 vused) .16
100 ohm KW e 1% -6
100 ohm XKW Ins. 20% 16
1200 ohm %W [ns. 10% 16
150 ohm KW lns. 10% 16
180 ohm KW ins. 10% 16
270 ohm ®W Ins. 10% -6
560 ohm %W Ins, 10% 16
680 ohm ¥W ins. 10% 16
1000 ohm %W Ins. 10% 16
1500 ohm KW ins. 10% .16
2200 ohm %W Ins. 20% a6
3300 ohm ®W ins. 20% g6
18 K ohm ¥W Ins. 10% 16
27 K ohm %W Ins. 10% 16
68 K ohm %W Ins. 20% 6
100K ohm KW Ins. 10% {3 used) 16
330K ohm KW Ins, 20% e
1 Megohm KW (ns. 20% (5 used) Jd6
2.2Megohm KW Ins. 20% (2 used) Al
4.7 Megohm KW Ins. 20% {2 used) 6
5.6 Megohm KW Ins. 10% 16
10 Megohm }W Ins. 20% (2 used) .16
15 Megohm “W Ins. 20% .16
Volume control & switch 1.81
Condohm (part of §-15715)
130 ohm 3W Ins. 10% .50
700 ohm 3W WW 10% .35
Shoulder rivet (1 mt, ea, 61-137} .03
Elactrolytic socket .03
4 contact  socket {part of $.15785) 13
Wavemagnet ant. socket 10
Miniasure tube socket .15
Miniature tube socket (4 used) 5
Adopter socket  (220V) .25
Noval miniature tube socket .20

Dial cord tension spring (1 used on a. 5-20783 & $-20805) .0S
Dial cord tension spring (used on 5-20784) .03

2 Lug Torminal Strip .05
Threoded Retaining Strip (1 used on sa. 149-86) .02
Ant. Terminal Strip (port of 5-17806) .20
2 Lug Terminal Strip 05
7 Lug Terminal Strip 15
4 Lug Terminal Strip 06
3 Position Switch on $-15715

Band Switch  {part of $-20821) 12,25
Tone Control Switch 1,00
Power Change-Over Switch 1.4
Power Change-Over Switch 1.00
Bross Washer (2 mt. eo. 78-802 & B4~d} .01
Internal L ockwasher (2 mt, ea. 95- 1!48 & 951149,

¥ mt, 212-13) .01
1/8 X ,142 % ,318 Steel Waosher (used on 212-13) .05
031 % 140 X 7/16 Steel Washer (2 mt. 26-520) .02
Gan, CGPGCI'BI & Specker Mtg. Bushing (3 used on sa.

22+ 2520 49-748} .04
Tuning Slug Insert () part of Cﬂ $-17730 & $-17731) .09
Insert (1 part of a. 5-18614 & S-18615; 2 on 5-18735) .06
Coil Insert Bushing (part of $-20844) .05
T8t IF Trensformer 1,60
2nd IF Transformer 1.60
Audio Output Transformer (part of 49-748) 2.50

6-32 X;/A X % Hex Hd. Mach, Scrow {lockwoasher aft. -
B

use: 02
6-32X 7/16 X ¥ Hox Hd. Mach. Screw (lockwasher att. -

1 mt, 22.2520 & 3 mt. 49-748) 02
6-32 X 5/16 Hex Hd, Mach, Screw {lockwasher oft.- used

on 12-1873) .02
6-32 X 9/16 % ¥ Hox Hd. Mach, Screw .62
4- 40 x Y% HexHd. Mach, Scraw{lockwasher ott. . 02

) .

8-32 X Y% X % Hex Hd. Self-Tap Screw (mrs, 12.2053) 01
6+32 X % X Y Hex Hd, Mach, Screw (2 mt. 22-2520) 01



114-116
114-157
114-297
114-435

114437

125-17
139-96

14985

S-18735

$-20776
§-20782
$-20783
5.20784
5-20790
$-20791
$-20793
5-20794
5-20805

$-20844

P ART
NO.

12-1082
12-2058

14-1633
or 14-1772

70-202

93-1195

97367
97-428
100-171
112-419
112-919
112-920

L23A, L23B
L24A, L24B

112, L18
L7
n

L10

L3
L2

R600

DIAG,
NO.

P1

6-32 X 1% X % Hex Hd. Mach. Serew

6-32 X % X % Hex Hd. Seli-Tap Screw {2 mt. 26-520) 01
3 - Tap Screw (6 vsed) .01

elf-Tap Screw (fiat washer att.

. $-20776) .03
6-32 X 7/16 X % Hex Hd. Mach. Screw (2 mt, 26-520) .02
Rubber Grommat .03
Speaker Boffle (part of §-20790) \25
lron Core {part of 5-20844) .10
leon Core (12 used 10
Iron Core (1 part of ea. 5-17730, 17731, 18614 & 18415;
2 on §-18735) .10
Ro!ammg Ring {used on 5-20794) .02
ining Ring (used on §.20791) .02
ining Ring {used on $-20794) .06
Speakar Gasket (part of 5.20790) .25
Selsnium Rectifiar (part of S-15715)
Selenium Rectifier 2.25
Thermal Resister
R.F. Choke Coil Assem. .20
Battery Cable & Socket Assem .55
Voltage Adapter Astem. {available ‘ur this model) 4.20
Coil Support Bracket Assem, (port of 5-20821) .25
Ose, Coil Assem, (B.C.) 1.00
RF Coil Assem. (16M) .50
(19M)
(25M) 50
(31M) 50
(16M)
(19M) 50
(25M) 50
(31M)
L (16M) 50
Coil Assem. (19M) 50
m. (25M) .50
. Coil Assem, (31M) .50
Osc. Coil Assem. (4-8 M.C. .70
. Coil Assem. (2-4 M. .70
Band Sw. Mig. Bracket & Term. Assem. (part of $:20821) 165
RF Coil Assem. (2-4 M.C. .50
RF Coil Assam. (4-8 M.C. .50
RF Coil Assem. (4-8 M.C. .50
A.C. Cord & Roel Assem, 7.50
RF Terminal Strip Assem. 35
Drive Cord & Eyelat Assem. (Gang} .08
Drive Cord & Eyelet Assem. (Pointer) 10
Spocker, Baffls & Gasker Assem. 10.75
Pointer, Pulley & Shaft Assem. .35
Diol Mtg. Bracke! & Rivet Assem, 55
Drive Shaft & Polley Assom. .60
Drive Cord & Eyefet Assam. (Idler) .08
Ant. Loading Coil Assem. .50
Band Switch Bracket & Coil Assem. 45.00
RF Choke Coil Assem. .40
Detector Coil Assem, (BC) .60
CABINET PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTION PRICE
Telescoping Ant. mg Bracket .06
Inside Cover Hinge Brocket (2 port of $-20815) 20
Model R600 Portable Cobinet
Model R600 Portable Cabinet
Packing Carton
Telescoping Ant, Rod Ret. Clamp .08
Batt Retaining CI-
Retaining Clip  ( ? 03
Innd. Front Cover (Mod- R600) (Part of 5-20815) 1.80
AC Plug Cover  (Model R600) 15
Cabinet Handle  (part of 14-1633) .85
Cabinet Back Cover Hinge (2 part of 14-1633) .25
Inside Cover Stop Hinge
Wavemagnet Ant. Housing {part of 5-20813) 1.25
Cover Housing (port of $.20815) 1.65
Band Switch Knab (Mode! R600 - 7 used) .10
Tuning Knob (Model R600) B
Vol. Contro! Knob (Model R600) .30
8-32 X % X 3/32 Hex Nut (2 mt. $-15802) .02
Cable Retaining Nut (2 used) .05
3/8 - 32 Hex Nut
Inside Cover Hinge Pin (part of 5.20815) .20
Adopter Socket Cover P late .15
Emblem Plate {port of 5-20815) .20
Escutcheon (Model R600)
Battery Plug (used with 85-542) .05
3 Prong Plug (part of $-20809) 15
Brass Eyelet (part of 5-20809) .01
6-32 X ¥ RD. Hd. Mach, Screw gz part of $-20823) .02
4-40 X Y Phils. Rd. Hd. Moch. Screw (2 mt, 85-542) -03
6 X % Phils. Rd. Hd. Wood Screw (1 mt. chassis) .02
4 %}, Phils. Rd, Hd. Wood Screw (3'mt. 57-2082) .02
4 X% Phiis. Rd. Hd. Wood Scraw (4 mt. 57-2082) .02
6%5/16  Rd. Hd, Wood Screw () mt. ea. 19-258) .03
4%3/8 Ph.ls Binding Hd. Wood Screw .04
6%} Phits. Rd. Washer Hd. Wood Seraw (6 used) .04
3% 3/8 Phils. Flat Hd. Wood Screw (2 uud) .03
4% 3/8 Phils. Flot Hd. Wood Screw (8 used, .03
Dial Light Socket .20
Cover Return Spring (2 part of 5-20815) .10
Pull Tab (port of S-20809) .06

Push Butten Felt Strip Bk
Wovemagnet Ant. Mtg. Smp {part of §-20823 « Model R400) .30
Felt Strip

Momentory Contact Switch (S.P.) (Mode! R600} .40
Int. L ockwasher (2 mt. §.15802) .01
038 X 11/64 X 7/16 Steel Wuhnr (2 vsed) 01
Shakeproof Lackwash- (2 used)

rass Washer
Handle Mtg. Stud &2 port of 14-1633) .25
Wavemagnet Ant. Ret, Stud (2 port of §-20823) .20
Pilot Light Bulb (78-985) .20
Mach, Scraw (2 part of 14.1633)
Screw (2 used on 5-21428) .08
6-20 X 3/8 Phils. Binding Hd. Self-Tap Screw
(4 part of 5.20813) .02

ox Wosher Hd. Self-Top Screw (2 mt, chassis) .02
6 20X 14X Y% Hox Hd. Self-Tap Screw (4 part of $-20815)
6-32XY %1% Hex Slotted Hd. Self-Tap Serew (usedon 57.1520) .02
Door Latch - Upper Half (part of 14-1633 125
Door Latch - Lower Holf {port of 14-1633) 1.25
Strike Fostener (2 port of 14-1633) 08
Strike Fastenar (2 port of 14-1633) .05
Snop Boutton (4 used) 01

Recessed Bumper {4 part of 14-1633) .10




199~160 or
199200

202-1011

202-1072

$-15635
$-15722
$-15802
or $-22213
$-20799
$-20800
$-20809
$-20811
$-20813 ul
5-20815

$-20822

$-20823

Z2985X

$-18631

3]

PART DIAG,
NO.

NO.

12-1082
12-2058

14-1675
16-957
17-67
19-253
19258

40-73
40147

43-244
43-245

46-1288
46-1289
46-1290
54-341
54-369
54-391
56-320
57-1520
57-1725
57-2030
57-2083

58-157
58179

93126
93-132
931188
931195
97-367
97-428

100-171
1122419
112-919
112-920
114-197
114-294
114-446
156-42

156-43

199160
2021011
202-1042
202-1071
202-1072
202-1073
$-15635

$-21433
$-21437

ve (2 used)
ve (2 used)

Shortwave Chort Book (5-20815)
Special Booklet

Operating Guide

Service Notes

Wavemagnet Ant, Suction Cup Assem. (2 used)
Ans. Knob & Latch Spring Assem. (port of 515802)

Telescoping Ant. Assem. (Mode! R600)

Front Cover Hinge Assem. - Left (part of 14-1633)
Front Cover Hinge Assem. - Right (part of 14-1633)
Cable & Plug Assem. {part of &20313}
Wovemagnet Ant. Wdg. Assem. (port of 5-20813)
Camplete Wavemagnet Ant, Assem. (Model R600)
inside Cover & Housing Assem.  (Model R&00)
Wavemognet Ant, Cover Assem.  (Model R600)
Wavemagnet Ant. Mig. Strip Assem.

Complete Battary Pack

Headphane Kit (Available complete with 1- 568-203
adaptor plug)

R600L CABINET PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

Telescoping Ant. Mtg. Bracket

Inside Cover Hinge Brackes (2 part of $-21426)
Mods] R60OL Portable Cabinet

Packing Carton

Telescoping Ant. Rod Ret, Clamp

Battery Retoining Clip
Rataining Clip (3 used)

Inside Front Cover (Model R600L — Part of $-21426)
AC Plug Cover {Model R600L)
Dial Scole

Cabinet Hondle (part of 14-1675)

Cabinet back cover hinge (2 port of 14-1675)
Inside Cover Stop Hings

Wavemagnet Housing (part of 5-21428)

Cover Housing (part of $-21426)
Band Switch Knob (7 vsed)
Tuning Knob

Yolume Control Knob

8-32 X I X 3/32 Brass Hex Nut (2 used on §.21433)
Cable Retaining Nut {2 vsed)

3/8-32 Hax Nut

Inside Cover Hinge Pin (part of $-21426)

Adapter Socket Cover Plate
Emblem Plate (part of 5-21426)
Scale Background Plate
Escutcheon

Bottery Plug (used with 78-985)
Three Prong Plug (part of §-20809)

Brass Eyelot (part of $-20809)
6-32 X Y Rd. Hd. Mach. Screw (2 part of $-21437)
4-40 X Y Phils. Rd. Hd. Moch. Screw (2 used)

6 X % Phils, Rd. Hd. Wood Screw
4 X % Phils. Rd. Hd. Wood Screw (3 used on 57-2083)
4 X % Phils. Rd. Hd. Wood Screw {4 used on 57-2083)
6X5/16 Rd. Hd. Wood Screw ( used on 19-258)
4 % 3/8 Phils, Mach, Screw
6% % Phils. Washer Hd. Wood Screw (5 on 5-21437,
] on 19-258)
Phils. Ctr. Sk, Moch. Screw (2 each 156-42 and 154-43)
3% 3/8 Phils. flot hd, wood scraw (2 used)
4 % 3/8 Phils, flat hd, wood screw (6 used on 5.21426)
and {3 on 24-696)
Dial light socket
Cover return spring (2 part of §-21426)
Pull tap (port of $-20809)
Push button felt strip
Wavemagnet mtg, stip (part of 5.21437)
Felt Strip
Momentary contact switch (5 P} (vsed with 78-985)
Int, lackwasher {2 u. 21433)
L038 X 11/64 X 7/16 Stol. washuv (z used)
Lockwasher 2 used)
Brass washer
Handle mtg, stud (2 part of 14.1675)
Wavemagnet retaining stud {2 part of $-21437)
Pilot light butb  (78-985)
Much Screw (2 part of 14-1675)
used on 5-21428)
6-20 % 3/8 Phils. SQH-Tup Screw (4 port of 5-21428)
Self-Top Scrow (2 used)
6-20 X 14 X Y Self-Tap Screw {4 part of $-21426)
632 % Y% X Y Hex Hd. Seif-Tap Screw (used an 57-1520)
Door lateh - uppar half {part of 14-1675)
Door latch - lower half (part of 14-1475)

Strike fastensr {2 port of 14-1675)
Strike fastener {2 part of 14-1675)
Snap button {4 used)

Recessed bumper (4 parr of 14-1675)

Ant. ins. sleave
SW chart book {5-21426)
Special baoklet
Qperating g
Service not
Service notes supplement

Wavemagnet suction cup assem. ‘;2 used)

Cable & Plug assem. {part of 5-21428)
Wavamagnet wdg. ossem. (part of 5.21428)
Front cover hinge assem. - left (part of 14-1675)
Front caver hinge assem.- right (port of 14-1675)
Inside cover & housing assem.
Wavemagnet cover assem, (part of 5-21428)
Wavemognet ossem,
Ant. knob & latch spring assem, (part of 5.21433)
Telescoping ant. assam.
Wovemagnet mtg, strip assem.

.08
08

.85
.25

PRICE
.06
.10
08

03
1.95
.45
L
.25

1.60
1.80

.10
30

.02
05

.20

20



